

Southeast Steuben County Library 300 Nasser Civic Center Plaza; Suite 101 Corning, NY 14830 ssclibrary.org

CONTACT: Sue McConnell Children's Services Coordinator mcconnells@stls.org (607) 936-3713 ext. 503

CONTACT: Cherie Chigama Public Relations Coordinator chigamac@stls.org (607) 936-3713 ext. 220

September 15, 2011 FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

JAROD MILLER OF TV SHOW ANIMAL EXPLORATION TO VISIT LIBRARY

The Southeast Steuben County Library will host TV celebrity, naturalist and zoologist Jarod Miller from the show Animal Exploration Tuesday Sept. 27 at 4:30 p.m.

"Jarod will be in the area for the Southern Tier Outdoor Show and we were so pleased when the CCE of Steuben County asked if we would like him to visit our library," said Children's Services Coordinator Sue MccConnell.

Children and adults alike are likely to recognize Miller's cherubic face. In addition to his television program, he has made appearances on the Daily Show with Jon Stewart, The Tonight Show with Jay Leno, Late Night with Conan O'Brien and many other programs.

Also visiting the library with Miller is John Truini, wildlife education program director of Wildlife Defenders.

Miller and Truini will bring their animal friends for our patrons to enjoy and learn about. Question and answer time will be available at the end of the presentation.

Made possible by the CCE of Steuben County.